Chorley Public Service Reform Executive

14 July 2016

You are invited to attend a meeting of the Chorley Public Services Reform Executive to be held in Committee Room 1, Town Hall, Chorley on <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>19th July 2016</u> <u>commencing at 4.00 pm</u>.

I hope you will be able to attend the meeting for which an agenda is set out below.

AGENDA

- 1 Welcome and apologies for absence
- 2 <u>Minutes and Matters arising from Executive meeting on 17.05.16</u> (Pages 3 6)
- 3 Year 1 Programme Update and headline findings (Pages 7 16)
- 4 Sustainability and Transformation Plans (Pages 17 24)
- 5 Updates on Lancashire County Council Developments
- 6 Any other business
- 7 Date of next meeting

Next meeting planned 27th September at 16.00, Chorley Town Hall

Meeting Contact: Hayley Hughes Public Service Reform Programme Officer

E-mail: hayley.hughes@chorley.gov.uk

Tel: (01257) 515035

Distribution

All members and officers of the Chorley Public Services Reform Executive.